[SPECIFIC]
Anderson
Bedford
Benton
Bledsoe
Blount
Bradley
Campbell
Cannon
Carroll
Carter
Cheatham
Chester
Claiborne
Clay
Cocke
Coffee
Crockett
Cumberland
Davidson
Decatur
Dekalb
Dickson
Dyer
Fayette
Fentress
Franklin
Gibson
Giles
Grainger
Greene
Grundy
Hamblen
Hamilton
Hancock
Hardeman
Hardin
Hawkins
Haywood
Henderson
Henry
Hickman
Houston
Humphreys
Jackson
Jefferson
Johnson
Knox

Lake
Lauderdale
Lawrence
Lewis
Lincoln
Loudon
Macon
Madison
Marion
Marshall
Maury
McMinn
McNairy
Meigs
Monroe
Montgomery
Moore
Morgan
Obion
Overton
Perry
Pickett
Polk
Putnam
Rhea
Roane
Robertson
Rutherford
Scott
Sequatchie
Sevier
Shelby
Smith
Stewart
Sullivan
Sumner
Tipton
Trousdale
Unicoi
Union

Van Buren
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Weakley
White
Williamson
Wilson
Total
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[# IN GAP]
4,138
3,667
1,112
950
6,608
6,875
2,684
855
1,641
4,011
1,958
1,052
1,962
617
2,819
3,451
1,019
3,617
45,731
758
1,493
3,025
2,250
1,707
1,317
1,993
2,806
1,779
1,574
4,702
1,055
4,782
18,873
556
1,510
1,785
3,362
1,249
1,647
1,990
1,507
512
1,092
857
3,376
1,141
22,173
335
1,654
2,694
893
1,853
2,555
1,854
5,807
1,692
2,199
4,419
3,324
1,626
779
3,282
10,440
326
1,232
1,774
1,500
584
397
1,092
6,003
2,097
2,680
4,130
16,247
1,701
969
7,122
64,130
1,145
806
8,805
7,555
3,005
518
1,219
1,389
414
3,201
7,924
1,113
2,340
1,756
4,282
4,875
393,375

[TOTAL POPULATION]
75,129
45,058
16,489
12,876
123,010
98,963
40,716
13,801
28,522
57,424
39,105
17,131
32,213
7,861
35,662
52,796
14,586
56,053
626,681
11,757
18,723
49,666
38,885
38,413
17,959
41,052
49,683
29,485
22,657
68,831
13,703
62,544
336,463
6,819
27,253
26,026
56,833
18,787
27,769
32,330
24,690
8,426
18,538
11,638
51,407
18,244
432,226
7,832
27,815
41,869
12,161
33,361
48,556
22,248
98,294
28,237
30,617
80,956
52,266
26,075
11,753
44,519
172,331
6,362
21,987
31,807
22,083
7,915
5,077
16,825
72,321
31,809
54,181
66,283
262,604
22,228
14,112
89,889
927,644
19,166
13,324
156,823
160,645
61,081
7,870
18,313
19,109
5,548
39,839
122,979
17,021
35,021
25,841
183,182
113,993
6,346,655
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[PERCENT IN GAP]
5.51
8.14
6.74
7.38
5.37
6.95
6.59
6.20
5.75
6.98
5.01
6.14
6.09
7.85
7.90
6.54
6.99
6.45
7.30
6.45
7.97
6.09
5.79
4.44
7.33
4.85
5.65
6.03
6.95
6.83
7.70
7.65
5.61
8.15
5.54
6.86
5.92
6.65
5.93
6.16
6.10
6.08
5.89
7.36
6.57
6.25
5.13
428
5.95
6.43
7.34
5.55
5.26
8.33
5.91
5.99
7.18
5.46
6.36
6.24
6.63
7.37
6.06
5.12
5.60
5.58
6.79
7.38
7.82
6.49
8.30
6.59
4.95
6.23
6.19
7.65
6.87
7.92
6.91
5.97
6.05
5.61
4.70
4.92
6.58
6.66
7.27
7.46
8.03
6.44
6.54
6.68
6.80
2.34
4.28
6.20

[LIST OF HOSPITALS]

Methodist Medical Center of Oak Ridge

Heritage Medical Center

Three Rivers Hospital in nearby Waverly and McKenzie Regional Hospital in McKenzie

Erlanger Bledsoe

LeConte Medical Center in nearby Sevierville

SkyRidge Medical Center

Jellico Community Hospital

Heritage Medical Center in nearby Shelbyville and TriStar Southern Hills Medical Center in Nashville
Baptist Memorial Hospital Huntingdon and McKenzie Regional Hospital

Unicoi County Memorial Hospital in nearby Erwin and Johnson County Community Hospital in Mountain City
Centennial Medical Center at Ashland City

Western Mental Health Institute in nearby Bolivar

Claiborne County Hospital

Cumberland River Hospital

Baptist Hospital of Cocke County

Heritage Medical Center in nearby Shelbyville

Gibson General Hospital in nearby Trenton and Humboldt Medical Center in Humboldt

Cumberland Medical Center

Nashville General Hospital at Meharry, TriStar Skyline Madison Campus, and TriStar Southern Hills Medical Center
Henderson County Community Hospital in nearby Lexington

Riverview Regional Medical Center in nearby Carthage

TriStar Horizon Medical Center

Gibson General Hospital in nearby Trenton and Humboldt Medical Center in Humboldt

Methodist Fayette Hospital

Jamestown Regional Medical Center

Parkridge West Hospital in nearby Jasper

Gibson General Hospital and Humboldt Medical Center

Hillside Hospital

Claiborne County Hospital in nearby Tazewell

Laughlin Memorial Hospital and Takoma Regional Hospital

Parkridge West Hospital in nearby Jasper

Lakeway Regional Hospital and Morristown Hamblen Healthcare

Erlanger East, Erlanger Medical Center, and Erlanger North

Hancock County Hospital

Western Mental Health Institute

Henderson County Community Hospital in nearby Lexington

Hancock County Hospital in nearby Sneedville , and Laughlin Memorial Hospital and Takoma Regional Hospital in Greeneville
Haywood Park Community Hospital

Henderson County Community Hospital

Henry County Medical Center

Saint Thomas Hickman Hospital

TriStar Horizon Medical Center in nearby Dickson and Three Rivers Hospital in Waverly

Three Rivers Hospital

Macon County General Hospital in nearby Lafayette

Baptist Hospital of Cocke County in nearby Newport

Johnson County Community Hospital

Mercy Medical Center St. Mary's

Henry County Medical Center in nearby Paris and McKenzie Regional Hospital in McKenzie
Haywood Park Community Hospital in nearby Brownsville

Hillside Hospital in nearby Pulaski

Saint Thomas Hickman Hospital in nearby Centerville

Marshall Medical Center in nearby Lewisburg

Fort Loudoun Medical Center

Macon County General Hospital

Haywood Park Community Hospital in nearby Brownsville and Henderson County Community Hospital in Lexington
Parkridge West Hospital

Marshall Medical Center

Marshall Medical Center in nearby Lewisburg and Saint Thomas Hickman Hospital in Centerville
Woods Memorial Hospital

Western Mental Health Institute in nearby Bolivar

Woods Memorial Hospital in nearby Etowah and Roane Medical Center in Harriman

Western Mental Health Institute in nearby Bolivar and Fort Loudoun Medical Center in Lenoir City
TriStar Horizon Medical Center in nearby Dickson and Centennial Medical Center at Ashland City
Heritage Medical Center in nearby Shelbyville

Cumberland Medical Center in nearby Crossville and Roane Medical Center in Harriman

Henry County Medical Center in nearby Paris and McKenzie Regional Hospital in McKenzie
Jamestown Regional Medical Center in nearby Jamestown

Saint Thomas Hickman Hospital in nearby Centerville

Cumberland River Hospital in nearby Celina and Jamestown Regional Medical Center in Jamestown
Woods Memorial Hospital in nearby Etowah and SkyRidge Medical Center in Cleveland
Cumberland Medical Center in nearby Crossville

Erlanger Bledsoe in nearby Pikeville

Roane Medical Center

Sumner Regional Medical Center in nearby Gallatin and TriStar Southern Hills Medical Center in Nashville
Heritage Medical Center in nearby Shelbyville and TriStar Southern Hills Medical Center in Nashville
Jellico Community Hospital in nearby Jellico and Methodist Medical Center of Oak Ridge

Erlanger Bledsoe in nearby Pikeville and Parkridge West Hospital in Jasper

LeConte Medical Center

Baptist Memorial Hospital-Collierville, Delta Medical Center, Methodist Hospital (North and South), and Methodist University Hospital
Riverview Regional Medical Center

Henry County Medical Center in Paris

Johnson County Community Hospital in nearby Mountain City and Franklin Woods Community Hospital in Johnson City
Sumner Regional Medical Center

Methodist Fayette Hospital in nearby Somerville and Methodist University Hospital in Memphis
Macon County General Hospital in nearby Lafayette and Sumner Regional Medical Center in Gallatin
Unicoi County Memorial Hospital

Jellico Community Hospital in nearby Jellico and Claiborne County Hospital in Tazewell

Erlanger Bledsoe in nearby Pikeville and Cumberland Medical Center in Crossville

Parkridge West Hospital in nearby Jasper

Franklin Woods Community Hospital

Hillside Hospital in nearby Pulaski

Henry County Medical Center in nearby Paris and McKenzie Regional Hospital in McKenzie
Cumberland Medical Center in nearby Crossville and Erlanger Bledsoe in Pikeville

TriStar Southern Hills Medical Center in nearby Nashville and Centennial Medical Center at Ashland City

Sumner Regional Medical Center in nearby Gallatin, Nashville General Hospital at Meharry, and TriStar Southern Hills Medical Center in Nashville
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8831
8756
12849
8402
7576
7836
11456
8604
10655
9292
8866
8791
11863
11710
11297
9543
10499
9769
8401
12419
12583
9637
8484
8312
12764
9300
10967
9447
9881
10052
16601
9486
8358
13756
9662
11322
9723
10103
9185
11804
10127
8965
9346
10742
9453
9480
7995
10030
10265
9683
9198
9404
7770
12526
8294
10449
8564
8865
9985
11280
13451
9017
7727
6942
9974
9858
10338
10282
8402
9994
8283
9834
10180
8378
6788
10666
10280
8733
9835
8151
11334
9005
7282
9168
9444
9655
10181
8426
9675
8155
10013
8379
10088
3839
7006
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