[SPECIFIC]	[# IN GAP]	[TOTAL POPULATION]	[PERCENT IN GAP]	[LIST OF HOSPITALS]	YPL	[NAME]	[DISTRICT #]
Anderson	4,138	75,129	5.51	Methodist Medical Center of Oak Ridge	8831	[····-]	Leionine i ii j
Bedford	3,667	45,058	8.14		8756		
Benton Bledsoe	1,112 950	16,489 12,876	6.74 7.38		12849 8402		
Blount	6,608	123,010	5.37	LeConte Medical Center in nearby Sevierville	7576		
Bradley	6,875	98,963	6.95		7836	Todd Gardenshire	10
Campbell Cannon	2,684 855	40,716 13,801	6.59 6.20	,	11456 8604		
Carroll	1,641	28,522	5.75		10655		
Carter	4,011	57,424	6.98	Unicoi County Memorial Hospital in nearby Erwin and Johnson County Community Hospital in Mountain City	9292	Rusty Crowe	3
Cheatham	1,958	39,105	5.01		8866	Kerry Roberts	25
Chester Claiborne	1,052 1,962	17,131 32,213	6.14 6.09		8791 11863	Frank Nicely	8
Clay		7,861	7.85	•	11710	Trank Nicely	
Cocke	2,819	35,662	7.90		11297		
Coffee	3,451	52,796	6.54		9543	Janice Bowling	16
Crockett Cumberland	1,019 3,617	14,586 56,053	6.99 6.45		10499 9769		
Davidson	45,731	626,681	7.30		8401		
Decatur	758	11,757	6.45		12419		
Dekalb	1,493	18,723	7.97		12583	14 5 1 1	
Dickson Dyer	3,025 2,250	49,666 38,885	6.09 5.79		9637 8484	Kerry Roberts	25
	1,707	38,413	4.44		8312		
Fentress	1,317	17,959	7.33	Jamestown Regional Medical Center	12764		
Franklin		41,052	4.85		9300	Janice Bowling	16
Gibson Giles	2,806 1,779	49,683 29,485	5.65 6.03		10967 9447		
Grainger	1,779	29,485	6.95		9881	Frank Nicely	8
Greene	4,702	68,831	6.83	Laughlin Memorial Hospital and Takoma Regional Hospital	10052		
Grundy	1,055	13,703	7.70	Parkridge West Hospital in nearby Jasper	16601	Janice Bowling	16
Hamblen	4,782	62,544	7.65		9486	T 110 1	10
Hamilton Hancock	18,873 556	336,463 6,819	5.61 8.15		8358 13756	Todd Gardenshire Frank Nicely	10
Hardeman	1,510	27,253	5.54		9662	T TATIK INICELY	-
Hardin	1,785	26,026	6.86	Henderson County Community Hospital in nearby Lexington	11322		
Hawkins	3,362	56,833	5.92	Hancock County Hospital in nearby Sneedville, and Laughlin Memorial Hospital and Takoma Regional Hospital in Greeneville	9723	Frank Nicely	8
Haywood	1,249	18,787	6.65		10103		
Henderson Henry	1,647 1,990	27,769 32,330	5.93 6.16	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9185 11804		_
Hickman	1,507	24,690	6.10		10127	Kerry Roberts	25
Houston	512	8,426	6.08	TriStar Horizon Medical Center in nearby Dickson and Three Rivers Hospital in Waverly	8965	, i	
Humphreys	1,092	18,538	5.89		9346	Kerry Roberts	25
Jackson Jefferson	857 3,376	11,638 51,407	7.36 6.57		10742 9453	Frank Nicely	8
Johnson	1,141	18,244	6.25		9453	T TATIK INICELY	-
Knox	22,173	432,226	5.13		7995		
Lake		7,832	4.28		10030		
Lauderdale	1,654 2,694	27,815 41,869	5.95 6.43		10265		
Lawrence Lewis	893	12.161	7.34		9683 9198		
Lincoln	1,853	33,361	5.55		9404		
Loudon	2,555	48,556	5.26	Fort Loudoun Medical Center	7770		
Macon	1,854	22,248	8.33	,	12526		
Madison Marion	5,807 1,692	98,294 28,237	5.91 5.99		8294 10449	Janice Bowling	16
Marshall	2,199	30,617	7.18		8564	Janice Bowning	-10
Maury	4,419	80,956	5.46	Marshall Medical Center in nearby Lewisburg and Saint Thomas Hickman Hospital in Centerville	8865		
McMinn	3,324	52,266	6.36		9985	Mike Bell	7
McNairy	1,626	26,075	6.24		11280	Miles Dell	7
Meigs Monroe	779 3,282	11,753 44,519	6.63 7.37		13451 9017	Mike Bell Mike Bell	7
Montgomery	10,440	172,331	6.06		7727	5 50	,
Moore	326	6,362	5.12	Heritage Medical Center in nearby Shelbyville	6942		
Morgan		21,987	5.60	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9974		
Obion Overton	1,774 1,500	31,807 22,083	5.58 6.79	, , ,	9858 10338		
Perry	584	7,915	7.38		10282		
Pickett	397	5,077	7.82	Cumberland River Hospital in nearby Celina and Jamestown Regional Medical Center in Jamestown	8402		
Polk	1,092	16,825	6.49		9994		
Putnam Rhea	6,003 2.097	72,321 31,809	8.30 6.59		8283 9834		
Roane	2,680	54,181	4.95		10180		
Robertson	4,130	66,283	6.23	Sumner Regional Medical Center in nearby Gallatin and TriStar Southern Hills Medical Center in Nashville	8378	Kerry Roberts	25
Rutherford	16,247	262,604	6.19	Heritage Medical Center in nearby Shelbyville and TriStar Southern Hills Medical Center in Nashville	6788		
Scott	1,701	22,228	7.65		10666	Ionico Dovelina	16
Sequatchie Sevier	969 7,122	14,112 89,889	6.87 7.92		10280 8733	Janice Bowling	16
Shelby	64,130	927,644	6.91		9835	Brian Kelsey	31
Smith	1,145	19,166	5.97	Riverview Regional Medical Center	8151		
Stewart	806	13,324	6.05	. , ,	11334		
Sullivan Sumner	8,805 7,555	156,823 160,645	5.61 4.70		9005 7282		
Tipton	3,005	61,081	4.70		9168		
Trousdale	518	7,870	6.58	Macon County General Hospital in nearby Lafayette and Sumner Regional Medical Center in Gallatin	9444		
Unicoi	1,219	18,313	6.66	Unicoi County Memorial Hospital	9655	Rusty Crowe	3
Union	1,389	19,109	7.27		10181	Frank Nicely	8
Van Buren Warren	3,201	5,548 39,839	7.46 8.03		8426 9675	Janice Bowling Janice Bowling	16 16
	7,924	122,979	6.44		8155	Rusty Crowe	3
Wayne	1,113	17,021	6.54	Hillside Hospital in nearby Pulaski	10013		
Weakley		35,021	6.68		8379		
White		25,841	6.80		10088		
Williamson Wilson	4,282 4,875	183,182 113,993	2.34 4.28		3839 7006		
Total	393,375	6,346,655	6.20		. 550		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			